
MUNICIPIO DE COMPOSTELA NAYARIT 
MONTOS PAGADOS POR AYUDAS
PERIDODO ENERO- MARZO 2023

POLIZA FECHA CONCEPTO
SECTOR (SOCIAL O 

ECONOMICO)
BENEFICIARIO CURP MONTO PAGADO

C00009 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL EDGARDO GOMEZ  TARULA GOTE870708HNTMRD07 18,000.00$                                  
C00001 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ARMANDO TORRES LOPEZ TOLA700521HNTRPR02 3,500.00$                                    
C00002 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ANTONIO MEZA MEZA VARL700809HNTLDR06 3,000.00$                                    
C00003 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JOEL BECERRA IBARRA BEIJ730505HNTCBL00 3,000.00$                                    
C00004 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSWALDO MARTINEZ TORRES MATO900102HNTRRS08 2,700.00$                                    
C00005 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL SIXTO TORRES LOPEZ TOLS770102HNTRPX03 2,500.00$                                    
C00006 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSCAR TORRES LOPEZ TOLO691106HNTRP24 2,500.00$                                    
C00007 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSCAR PELAYO SANDOVAL PESO780301HNTLNS00 2,500.00$                                    
C00008 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL RODOLFO TORRES SALAZAR TOSR620508HNTRLD04 2,500.00$                                    
C00010 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JORDY OMAR MARTINEZ LOPEZ MALI010616NHTRPRA5 2,500.00$                                    
C00011 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LUIS ARISTEO FALCON MARTINEZ FAML930521HNTLRS03 2,500.00$                                    
C00012 1/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LORENZO VALDIVIA RODRIGUEZ VARL700809HNTLDR06 2,500.00$                                    
C00013 1/11/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL CESAR BLADIMIR FIGUEROA PLASCENCIA FIPC740724HNTGLS07 15,000.00$                                  
C00015 1/11/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL CATALINA GARCIA ESQUIVEL GAEC721126MMNRST03 1,500.00$                                    
C00017 1/12/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL RIGOBERTO MORALES MORENO MOMR600822HNTRRG00 7,000.00$                                    
C00018 1/12/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL CESAR ALEJANDRO SALAZAR AGUIRRE SAACC760821HNTLGS02 9,500.00$                                    
C00019 1/13/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JORGE AMBROSIO LOPEZ AOLJ590423HNTMPR01 7,000.00$                                    
C00024 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ARMANDO TORRES LOPEZ TOLA700521HNTRPR02 3,500.00$                                    
C00020 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ANTONIO MEZA MEZA MEMA600613HJCZZN03 3,000.00$                                    
C00021 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JOEL BECERRA IBARRA BEIJ730505HNTCBL00 3,000.00$                                    
C00022 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSWALDO MARTINEZ TORRES MATO900102HNTRRS08 2,700.00$                                    
C00023 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL SIXTO TORRES LOPEZ TOLS770102HNTRPX03 2,500.00$                                    
C00025 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSCAR TORRES LOPEZ TOLO691106HNTRP24 2,500.00$                                    
C00026 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSCAR PELAYO SANDOVAL PESO780301HNTLNS00 2,500.00$                                    
C00027 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL RODOLFO TORRES SALAZAR TOSR620508HNTRLD04 2,500.00$                                    
C00028 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JORDY OMAR MARTINEZ LOPEZ MALI010616NHTRPRA5 2,500.00$                                    
C00030 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LUIS ARISTEO FALCON MARTINEZ FAML930521HNTLRS03 2,500.00$                                    
C00031 1/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LORENZO VALDIVIA RODRIGUEZ VARL700809HNTLDR06 2,500.00$                                    
C00075 1/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ALFONSO AGUIRRE VAZQUEZ AUVA371026HNTGZL08 1,000.00$                                    
C00076 1/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL MARTIN RAMIREZ SILVA RASM631020HNTMLR02 9,000.00$                                    
C00082 1/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL REGINO CASTELLON PLANTILLAS CAPR761207HNTSLG01 1,000.00$                                    
C00083 1/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL J.JESUS RODRIGUEZ PIÑA ROPJ540418HNTDXS07 1,000.00$                                    
C00087 1/17/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL HUGO ISRRAEL AGUIRRE HERNANDEZ AUHH611227HNTGRG05 5,000.00$                                    
C00088 1/18/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL IVAN OMAR GARCIA ALTAMIRANO GAAI770625HDFRLV05 3,500.00$                                    
C00089 1/18/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ARMANDO TORRES LOPEZ TOLA700521HNTRPR02 3,500.00$                                    
C00090 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ANTONIO MEZA MEZA VARL700809HNTLDR06 3,000.00$                                    
C00091 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JOEL BECERRA IBARRA BEIJ730505HNTCBL00 3,000.00$                                    
C00092 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSWALDO MARTINEZ TORRES MATO900102HNTRRS08 2,700.00$                                    
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C00093 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL SIXTO TORRES LOPEZ TOLS770102HNTRPX03 2,500.00$                                    
C00094 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSCAR TORRES LOPEZ TOLO691106HNTRP24 2,500.00$                                    
C00095 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL OSCAR PELAYO SANDOVAL PESO780301HNTLNS00 2,500.00$                                    
C00096 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL RODOLFO TORRES SALAZAR TOSR620508HNTRLD04 2,500.00$                                    
C00097 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JORDY OMAR MARTINEZ LOPEZ MALI010616NHTRPRA5 2,500.00$                                    
C00098 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LUIS ARISTEO FALCON MARTINEZ FAML930521HNTLRS03 2,500.00$                                    
C00099 1/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LORENZO VALDIVIA RODRIGUEZ VARL700809HNTLDR06 2,500.00$                                    
C00102 1/26/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL CESAR BLADIMIR FIGUEROA PLASCENCIA FIPC740724HNTGLS07 10,000.00$                                  
C00103 1/26/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ROSA RODRIGUEZ DELGADILLO RODR470830MNTDLS05 5,000.00$                                    
C00104 1/26/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL VICENTE LOPEZ CORONADO LOCV680122HNTPRC03 10,000.00$                                  
C00105 1/26/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL VICENTA ESPARZA FRAUSTO EAFV740630MZSSRC07 2,000.00$                                    
C00101 1/27/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL PABLO PIMIENTA MARQUEZ PIMP671206HBTMRB09 5,486.80$                                    
C00106 1/27/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL J JESUS RUIZ RODRIGUEZ RURJ480902HNTZDS03 2,500.00$                                    
C00109 1/30/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL J. REYNALDO BERNAL MELCHOR BEMR631026HNTRLY07 1,300.00$                                    
C00113 1/30/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL RIGOBERTO GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ GOHR790108HNTNRG05 6,000.00$                                    
C00225 2/8/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL TOMAS AGUIRRE AGUIRRE AUAT480922HNTGG,09 4,800.00$                                    
C00226 2/14/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JOSEFINA ESTRADA RAMOS EARJ660906MNTSMS03 10,000.00$                                  
C00373 2/15/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ROSA CARMINA TOPETE VILLA TOVR860407MNTPLS08 671.97$                                       
 C00272 2/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ALFONSO AGUIRRE VAZQUEZ AUVA371026HNTGZL08 1,000.00$                                    
C00273 2/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ALEJANDRO RAFAEL CHAVEZ BUSTOS CABA750623HNTHSL01 20,000.00$                                  
C00274 2/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL HERNAN OSWALDO AGUILAR LOPEZ AULH920505HNTGPR05 5,000.00$                                    
C00276 2/20/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL CARMEN YANET CIBRIAN DELGADILLO CIDC940116MNTBLR07 10,000.00$                                  
C00288 2/23/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL MANUEL ALBERTO MENDOZA ESPARZA MEEM941113HNTNSN07 6,960.00$                                    
C00289 2/23/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LUIS EMIGDIO FREGOSO RODRIGUEZ FERL691217HBCRDS07 6,000.00$                                    
C00290 2/23/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL MIREIDA VERONICA RUIZ NUNGARAY RUNM841119MNTZNR00 5,000.00$                                    
C00291 2/23/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL NORMA AYALA RIVAS AARN830126MNTYVR07 13,000.00$                                  
C00359 2/28/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL J.JESUS RODRIGUEZ PIÑA ROPJ540418HNTDXS07 1,000.00$                                    
C00361 2/28/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL REGINO CASTELLON PLANTILLAS CAPR761207HNTSLG01 1,000.00$                                    
C00503 3/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL HUGO ISRRAEL AGUIRRE HERNANDEZ AUHH611227HNTGRG05 6,000.00$                                    
C00505 3/6/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ ROLM731129HNTDPN09 2,800.00$                                    
C00511 3/8/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL MIGUEL ANGEL BUSTAMANTE TORRES BUTM870329HSPSRG08 22,000.00$                                  
C00512 3/8/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL VICENTE LOPEZ CORONADO LOCV680122HNTPRC03 10,000.00$                                  
C00479 3/10/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ARMANDO MISAEL DE LEON LLAMAS LELA701021HNTNLR09 24,946.65$                                  
C00515 3/10/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL MARIA ALICIA CIBRAN MEDRANO CIMA780623MNTBDL04 40,000.00$                                  
C00525 3/13/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL MA.GUADALUPE DELGADO ROBLES DERG541212MNTLBD01 20,000.00$                                  
C00546 3/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ANDREA VIRIDIANA FLORES CABRALES FOCA041213MNTLBNA5 10,000.00$                                  
C00548 3/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL HERMINIA CONTRERAS ROSAS CORH560425HNTNSR07 15,000.00$                                  
C00551 3/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL ALFONSO AGUIRRE VAZQUEZ AUVA371026HNTGZL08 1,000.00$                                    
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C00552 3/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL J.JESUS RODRIGUEZ PIÑA ROPJ540418HNTDXS07 1,000.00$                                    
C00553 3/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL REGINO CASTELLON PLANTILLAS CAPR761207HNTSLG01 1,000.00$                                    
C00557 3/16/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL AIDE GUADALUPE ARIAS QUIÑONES AIQA020722MJCRXDA5 4,000.00$                                    
C00559 3/21/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ SALAZAR SUSA550911HNTRLN04 5,000.00$                                    
C00560 3/21/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LUIS EMIGDIO FREGOSO RODRIGUEZ FERL691217HBCRDS07 6,000.00$                                    
C00595 3/24/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ BAÑUELOS ROBI811002HMNDXG03 2,293.50$                                    
C00596 3/27/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL LUCERO DE LOS ANGELES COVARRUBIAS AECL930710MNTNVC07 5,553.85$                                    
C00777 3/29/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL CARLOS MANUEL LOPEZ BECERRA LOBC010405HNTPCRA0 1,700.00$                                    
C00598 3/30/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL MARIA VIOLETA FLORES BORRAYO FOBV760402MNTLRL04 1,417.00$                                    
C00644 3/31/2023 AYUDA SOCIAL HUGO ISRRAEL AGUIRRE HERNANDEZ AUHH611227HNTGRG05 6,000.00$                                    

480,029.77$                               


